800-257-3872
Models 764/769/774 Applications
● Plasma Deposition
● Dry Etching
● Sputtering/PVD/RTP
● Industrial CVD
● LPCVD
● Crystal Growing/Freeze

standard specifications.
Outline Drawings
ORDERING INFORMATION
Accuracy
Standard
 B  = ±0.15% of Reading
Electrical
Connection
           D2 = 15 Pin “D”
*Note:  VCR and VCO is a registered trademark of Cajon Company.
Conflat is a registered trademark of Varian Associates. Inconel and Monel is a
registered trademark of Inco-Alloys International, Inc.
While we provide application assistance on all Setra products both
personally and through our literature, it is the customer’s responsibility
to determine the suitability of the product in the application.
    AbsolutePressure Range
R50T = 50 mTorr*
R10T = 100 mTorr**
001T = 1 Torr
002T = 2 Torr
010T = 10 Torr
100T = 100 Torr
10CT = 1000 Torr
001M = 1 Millibar/hPa
010M = 10 Millibar/hPa
100M = 100 Millibar/hPa
10CM = 1000 Millibar/hPa
Type of Fitting
Standard
.
4T = 0.5” OD Tube
17 = Mini Conflat ®
D8 = Cajon 8 VCR, Female Swivel
4S = Cajon 8 VCO
N1 = ISO NW16
Electrical Data
Circuit 5-Wire
Excitation ±15 VDC  ±5%
Current Consumption
  Model 764 250 mA Maximum
  Model 769 500 mA Maximum
  Model 774 700 mA Maximum
Output 0 to 10 VDC
Output Impedance <0.1 Ω
Output Noise <0.002% FS rms
Pressure Media
Gases compatible with Inconel, Monel
*Range available on Model 764 only
** Range available on 764 and 769 only
Output
7C = 0-10 VDC
A D  2 B
3.
0
(7
6)
0.21 (5) 3.66 (93) 1.97 (50)
0.
5
(1
3)
1.34 (34)
in (mm)
“X”
7    C
A
Fitting Dim “X”
Mini-Conflat 1.38 (35)
Cajon 8 VCR 2.45 (62)
Cajon 8 VCO 1.76 (45)
NW-16 1.43 (36)
� 010-88239428
Fax  010-68163448